8/19/25, 11:55 AM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC) #: 63691576

Emmﬁﬂlzl . Report Date: August 19, 2025 | 2:46 p.m. EDT

Report Status: Complete
Reference:

2011 CHEVROLET AVEO LS

Sedan | 4 Cylinders | Gas
3G1TB5DG7BL107475

Country of Assembly: Mexico

Last Reported Odometer: 112,475 KM

Low 5 [ NeReported > LIEN CHECK
Kilometres Accidentsm

No Lien Records Found

No Accident/Damage Records Last Registered In: 12 Service Records Found
Found British Columbia (Normal)

= <) #-

4 '

No U.S. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

? Questions? We're here to help.

=7 Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import/Export Records Found

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of August 19, 2025 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX

Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

3G1TB5DG7BL107475

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=EA4CTBnxiUUSBIGHGW7ypy59PUSSMzwivh r-summary 1/6



8/19/25, 11:55 AM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

Sy Lien Check

? @ No lien records found in British Columbia.

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in
each Canadian province and territory (excluding Northwest
Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered and where
it has historically been registered. We do not check for liens or
title in any U.S. state.

If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot
check for liens. We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers,
recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment.

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from
vendors that there is no lien on the vehicle.

@ Accident/Damage

-

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

If for some reason our lien check fails to
accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable
lien status of a vehicle at the time of the
search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the
party that purchased the report and relied

on it to their detriment to a maximum amount
of (1) the value of the car (2) the value of the lien (3) Five
Thousand Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever is lower.

' @ There are no accidents/damage reported on this vehicle.

=& Registration

!.%
E
|
|
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2 This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

Service Records

DETAILS

*  Airfilter checked
«  Oil and filter changed

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE

2017 Nov 15 80,400 KM Kal Tire 671 Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

2018 )an 24 81,900 KM The Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

2018 Apr 11 86,351 KM Kal Tire 671 Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

2018 May 31 Laird Wheaton GM Vehicle serviced

Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

hltps:!lvhr.carfax_caj?id=EA4CTaniUUSGiGtiGW?ypy59PU93Mzw#vhr—5ummary

Engine checked
* Engine serviced

3G1TB5DG7BL107475
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

SOURCE

The Great Canadian Oil Change
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

Kal Tire 671
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

DETAILS
Vehicle serviced
Qil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

The Great Canadian Oil Change
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

Kal Tire 671
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

ODOMETER
2018 Aug 28 -—87,093 KIV-I- i
2619 Mar 26 -
772;319 Jun_13- 92,584 KM
2019 Nov287 7 éS,_17_7;M o
2021 Jan 8 R 59,535 KM

The Great Canadian Oil Change
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

* Maintenance inspection completed
+  Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

= Maintenance inspection completed
= QOil and filter changed

2022 May 25 103,856 KM

2024 Apr 18 110,102 KM

2025 Jul 25 112,475 KM

tﬁ Open Recalls

The Great Canadian Oil Change
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

Express Care
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

TD Repairs - Chemainus BC
Chemainus, British Columbia,
Canada

Vehicle serviced
* Maintenance inspection completed
*  Airfilter checked
*  Fluids checked

= Qil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
*  Recommended maintenance performed
*  Airfilter checked
= Fluids checked
«  Qil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

-
: @ No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-
‘t safety related recall campaigns, please contact CHEVROLET or visit GM's website. (https://my.gm.ca/gm/en/recalls)

2 Stolen Vehicle Check

{
L & This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

P

(¢ Detailed History

~\—(4

DATE SOURCE

ODOMETER RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2011 Jul 23 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada First Owner Reported
2011 Nov 26 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

British Columbia, Canada

3G1TB5DG7BL107475
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ODOMETER SOURCE

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2012 May 1 CHEVROLET Recali Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # N110290
2012 Nov 24 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal| Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2013 Nov 23 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2014 Nov 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2015 Nov 28 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewat Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2017 Jun 30 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2017 Oct 18 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Colurbia, Canada
2017 Nov 15 80,400 KM Kal Tire 671 Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2018 jan 24 81,900 KM The Great Canadian 0il Service Record Vehicle serviced
Change
Nanaima, British Columbia,
Canada
2018 Apr 11 86,351 KM Kal Tire 671 Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2018 May 31 Laird Wheaton GM Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2018 Aug 28 87,093 KM The Great Canadian Qi Service Record Vehicle serviced
Change
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2018 Nav 11 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2019 Mar 26 Kal Tire 671 Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaime, British Columbia,
Canada
2019 Jun 13 92,584 KM The Great Canadian Qil Service Record Vehicle serviced
Change
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2013 Nov 17 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

British Columbia, Canada

https:Ilvhr.carfax.ca/?idﬁEAd»CTBninUSBiGtiGW?ypyE‘)QPUQSMZW#vh r-summary
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

British Columbia, Canada

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2015 Nov 28 95,177 KM Kal Tire 671 Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimao, British Columbia,
Canada
2020 Nov 21 Motar Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Carada
2021 Jan 8 98,630 KM The Great Canadian Qil Service Record Vehicle serviced
Change
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2021 Nov 21 Motor Vehicle Deprt. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as red
2022 May 25 103,856 KM The Great Canadian Cil Service Record Vehidle serviced
Change
Nanaimo, British Calumbia,
Canada
2022 Ocg 23 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as red
2023 sep 19 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as red
2024 Apr 18 110,102 KM Express Care Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2024 Sep 23 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Cofumbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as red
2025 Apr 14 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal New Owner reported
British Columbiz, Canada Vehicle colour noted as red
2025 Jul 25 112,475 KM TD Repairs - Chemainus BC Service Record Vehicle serviced
Chemainus, British Columbla,
Canada
2025 Aug 12 Maotor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal

New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as red

https:iivhr.carfax.ca/?id=EA4CTBnxiUUSEIGHGWTypy59P USSMzwivhr-summary
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8/19/25, 11:55 AM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disclaimer
The Infermatlon supplled by FCBC Is a report of the vehide's status and the vehicle's claims history. Vehicle status shows whather a vehicie is qualified to be licensed and is used to racic
’ vehlcles sold by Insurance companies as salage
. salvage vehicles which have been rebullz, Inspected, and relicensed
- wrecked vehlcles that have been decommissioned and can only be resoid for parts
The vehlcle status may not represent the vehicle accurately for a number of reasons, Including a written-off vehicle that hasnt been reported to the B.C. vehicle re
clalms history Is & report of vehicle damage and includes repalrs pald by ICBC and outsnding damage sstimatas. It may be incamplete for varlaus reasons,
additlon, the estimate infermatlan may not necessarlly reflect the actual cost of repalrs, list the area of the vehicle that sustained the greatest force of Impa
Censumers are encouraged to read ICBCS full statement of Bmitations at hitp://appsicbo.comiregistration/vehr/Umitation. hemi.
ICBC recommeands the vehlcle be Inspected by a quailfled mechanic to obtaln a more complete assessment af the vehlcle's condltion,

gistry or a vehicle with major damage that was repaired by Its owner, The vehicle
including the owner did net make a ciaim to ICBC or ICBC has denied the claim. tn
o, or Indicate the primary area of damage.

CARFAX Canada Low Kilometres™ Badge

Fhe CARFAX Canada Low Kilometres™ badge Is based an the odometet Information reported to CARFAX Canada. The CARFAX Canada Low Kilometres™ hadh
CARFAX Canada wa sdomerer records, less than 18,000 kilometres per year from the beginning of Septemberin the vear pricr to the vehlcle's model year
CARFAX Canada No Reported Accidents™ Badge

The CARFAX Canada No Reported Accidents™ bacge Is based on the damage records and/ar branding information reported te CARFAX Canada,
the time this report was fenerated, declared stolen.

ge Is avallable for venicles registered in Canada that have accumulated, as reported to
uniell the date that this report was generated,

The badge Is available for persanal vehides that have only been registered in Canada, and were not, at

This vehicle history report is complied from multiple data sources, 1t is net always possibla for CARFAX Canada ULC or its source data providers to obtaln complete Informaticn on 2Ny one vehitle. Far example,
registrations, declarations, accident information, service recards, recalf Infurmation, adometer readings or cther Informatlan where discrepancies that apply to this vehlcie are not reflected in this report, CARS
providers recelve data and informatlon fram external sources belleved ta be reflable, but no responsibllity Is assumed by CARFAX Canadz, ts source data providers or its agents for any errors, inzccuracies of omisslons, The reports are provided
strictly on an as-is where-is basls, and CARFAX Canada and his source data providers further expressty disclaim 2l warrantles, express or Impiled, Including any warranties of timeliness, accuracy, merchantability, merchantable quallty or fitness for a
particular purpose regarding this raport or Its contents. Nelther CARFAX Canada nor any of its source data providers shall be flable for any losses, expenses or damages In connection with 2ny report of any infarmation contained within 2 report,
including the accuracy thereof or any delay or fallure 1o provide a report or any IRfermsation. Other information sbout the vehlde that fs the subject matter of this vehicle history report, Including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX
Canada. Use this report as one important taal, along with a vehicle Inspaction and test drive, to make z better decision aboutyaur next used car. By abtalning, reviewing and/or using this vehicle history report, you agree to be bound by aff of the
terms and conditions In CARFAX Canada’s Condltians of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence AQreements as each may be amended from time to thne by CARFAX Canzda.
httpet/fwwwycarfax.calabs rianfprivacy-Jegaliconditions-ofuse

there may be other title, brands,
FAX Canada and its salirce data

© 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights ressrved, Emmﬂmm%
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